
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1718 

H.P. 1211 House of Representatives, December 23, 1985 

Received by the Clerk of the House on December 23, 1985. Referred to 
the Committee on State Government and 1,600 ordered printed pursuant to 
Joint Rule 14. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative Gwadosky of Fairfield. 
Cosponsored by Representative Brannigan of Portland, Senator Najarian 

of Cumberland and Senator Bustin of Kennebec. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 

AN ACT to Adjust the Rate of Compensation of 
the Members of the Maine Health Care 

Finance Commission. 

21 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
22 follows: 

23 5 MRSA §12004, sub-§4, ~A, as enacted by PL 1983, 
24 c. 812, §39, is amended to read: 

25 
26 

A. This classification includes the following 

27 
28 

29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

( 1 ) 

(2 ) 

boards: 

NAl',lt: OF -----
ORGANIZATION 

Maine Health Care 
Finance Commission 

l'laine Labor 
Relations Board 

R.::.TE OF STATUTORY 
COMPENSATION REFERENCE 

H99/8fi 'i 22 r·1RSA §383 
$150L:Day 

$75/Day 26 MRSA §96 
Chairman-
$100/Day 



1 
2 
3 

(3) Maine Indian 
Tribal-State 
Commission 

$75/Day 

4 STATEMENT OF FACT 

30 MRSA §621. 

5 The purpose of this bill is to reestablish the 
6 rate of compensation paid to members of the Maine 
7 Health Care Finance Commission at $150 per day, the 
8 original per diem established in 1983 when the Health 
9 Care Finance Commission was originally established. 

10 In recognition of the services of the members of 
11 the commission and as a matter of good faith, the 
12 members' per diem should be restored to its original 
13 level. 

14 5497120985 

Page 2-L.D. 1718 




