## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
3 4	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE				
5 <b>6</b>	Legislative Document No. 1718				
7	H.P. 1211 H	ouse of Representatives, December 23, 1985			
8 9	Received by the Clerk of the House on December 23, 1985. Referred to the Committee on State Government and 1,600 ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 14.				
10	EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk				
11	Presented by Representative Gwadosky of Fairfield.  Cosponsored by Representative Brannigan of Portland, Senator Najarian of Cumberland and Senator Bustin of Kennebec.				
12 13	STATE OF MAINE				
14 15 16	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX				
17 18 19 20	AN ACT to Adjust the Rate of Compensation of the Members of the Maine Health Care Finance Commission.				
21 22	Be it enacted by the Pecfollows:	ple of the State of Maine as			
23 24	5 MRSA §12004, sub-§4, ¶A, as enacted by PL 1983, c. 812, §39, is amended to read:				
25 26	A. This classification boards:	tion includes the following			
27 28	NAME_OF ORGANIZATION	RATE OF STATUTORY COMPENSATION REFERENCE			
29 30	(1) Maine Health Care Finance Commission	\$100/Day 22 MRSA §383 \$150/Day			
31 32 33	(2) Maine Labor Relations Board	\$75/Day 26 MRSA §96 Chairman- \$100/Day			

1 2 3	(3)	Maine Indian Tribal-State Commission	\$75/Day	30 MRSA §621.
4		STATEMENT	OF FACT	
5 6 7 8 9	rate Heal orig	The purpose of this bil of compensation pai th Care Finance Commiss inal per diem establish Finance Commission w	d to members o ion at \$150 per ed in 1983 when	f the Maine day, the the Health
10 11 12 13		In recognition of the s commission and as a ers' per diem should be l.	matter of good	faith, the
14				5497120985